717

No. 703, S.]

[Published November 10, 1953.

CHAPTER 628

AN ACT to amend 169.08 of the statutes, relating to a tax on receipts from the sale of television rights to boxing bouts and requiring certain insurance for all professional boxers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

169.08 of the statutes is amended to read:

169.08 Every club which exercises any of the privileges conferred by this chapter shall, within 24 hours after the determination of every exhibition, furnish to the said commission a written report, verified by one of its officers, showing the number of tickets sold for such exhibition and the amount of gross proceeds thereof, and such other matters as the commission prescribes; and shall within said time pay to the commission a tax of 5 per cent of its total gross receipts from the sale of tickets of admission to the exhibition and from any television broadcasting rights sold for such exhibition.

Approved November 6, 1953.